OP \$40.00 1074

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Westinghouse Air Brake Technologies Corporation	06/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wabtec Holding Corporation	
Street Address:	1001 Air Brake Avenue	
City:	Wilmerding	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15148	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10744038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Byrne

Address Line 1: 700 Koppers Building, 436 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 2: The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1845

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard L. Byrne (4276-041269)

Total Attachments: 1

source=w0197760#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016199 FRAME: 0352

500037656

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1001 Air Brake Avenue, Wilmerding, Pennsylvania 15148 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following United States patent application and the inventions covered thereby:

Application No. Reel/Frame 10/744,038 December 23, 2003 15314/0597

AND, WHEREAS, WABTEC HOLDING CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1001 Air Brake Avenue, Wilmerding, Pennsylvania 15148 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States patent application and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned and hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements covered thereby for the United States and all foreign countries, and all continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions, or substitutes thereof, and any reissue, reissues, reexamination or reexaminations of said patent application which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for his own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patent application may be granted, reissued or reexamined, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and for the use of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

> WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ss:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and Commonwealth, personally appeared David M. Seitz who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 20th day of __

(Notarial Seal)

{W0195325.1}

Notarial Seal Patricia R. Klipa, Notary Public Wilmerding Boro, Allegheny County

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

My Commission Expires Jan. 29, 2008

RECORDED: 06/29/2005

REEL: 016199 FRAME: 0353